Group has designated these investments at the date of initial application as
measured at amortized cost. An allowance for impairment of $705 was
recognized in opening retained earnings upon transition to IFRS 9 on January 1,
2018.

Note3: These equity securities (including financial assets measured at cost) represent
investments that the Group intends to hold for the long term for strategic
purposes. As permitted by IFRS 9, the Group has designated these investments at
the date of initial application as measured at FVOCI, resulting in an increase of
$11,802 in those assets recognized and an increase of $11,802 in the reserves
were recognized on January 1, 2018.

(Continued)

13

UNION INSURANCE CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

The following table reconciles the carrying amount of financial assets under IAS39 to the carrying amount under IFRS9 upon transition to IFRS
9 on January 1, 2018.

2017.12.31
IAS39

Carrying amount Reclassification Remeasurement

2018.1.1
IFR9

Carrying amount

2018.1.1
Retained
earnings

2018.1.1
Other equity Note

Measured at fair value through profit or loss

From FVTPL (IAS 39) $ 1,442,930 - - 1,442,930 - -

Additions:

From available for sale (IAS 39) - 413,219 - 413,219 (44,945) 44,945

From measured at cost (IAS 39) 59 - - 59 - -

Subtotal 59 413,219 - 413,278 (44,945) 44,945

Measured at fair value through other comprehensive income

Additions:

From available for sale (IAS 39) 989,261 - - 989,261 - -

From measured at cost (IAS 39) 1,260 - 11,802 13,062 - 11,802

Available for sale (IAS 39) to FVTPL (IFRS 9) - required
reclassification according to classification conditions

413,219 (413,219) - - - -

Subtotal 1,403,740 (413,219) 11,802 1,002,323 - 11,802

Amortized cost

Additions:

From held-to-maturity Financial Assets(IAS 39) 524,591 - (318) 524,273 (318) -

From debts instruments without active market (IAS 39) 450,000 - (387) 449,613 (387) -

Subtotal 974,591 - (705) 973,886 (705) -

Total $ 3,821,320 - 11,097 3,832,417 (45,650) 56,747

(Continued)

14

UNION INSURANCE CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

The following table reconciles the loss allowance from the "incurred loss" model under IAS39
to the "expected credit loss" model under IFRS9 on January 1, 2018.

Loss
allowance

under IAS39
and

provision
under IAS37

Reclassifica
-tion

Remeasure-
ment

Loss
allowance

under
IFRS9

Loans and Receivables(IAS39)/ Financial
assets at amortized cost(IFRS9)

Receivables $ 14,654 - - 14,654

Available for sale financial
instruments(IAS39)/ FVTPL(IFRS9)

Available for sale financial assets 119,367 - (119,367) -

Held to maturity(IAS39) / Financial assets at
amortized cost(IFRS9)

Held to maturity financial assets - - 318 318

Investments in debt instrument without active
market(IAS39)/ Financial assets at
amortized cost(IFRS9)

Investments in debt instrument without active
market

- - 387 387

Financial assets at cost(IAS39)/
FVTPL(IFRS9)

Financial assets at cost 296,010 - (296,010) -

415,377 - (414,672) 705

Total $ 430,031 - (414,672) 15,359

(b) The impact of IFRS endorsed by FSC but not yet effective

The following new standards, interpretations and amendments have been endorsed by the FSC and
are effective for annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2019 in accordance with Ruling No.
1070324857 issued by the FSC on July 17, 2018:

New, Revised or Amended Standards and Interpretations
Effective date

per IASB
IFRS 16 “Leases” January 1, 2019

IFRIC 23 “Uncertainty over Income Tax Treatments” January 1, 2019

Amendments to IAS 19 “Plan Amendment, Curtailment or Settlement” January 1, 2019

Amendments to IAS 28 “Long-term interests in associates and joint ventures” January 1, 2019